	MAY.15.2002 10:35AM HARNESS, DICKEY & PI	ERCE TROY MI NO.627 P.2/5
	05-	15-2002
	Form PTO-1594 FEB 2 0 2002 & RE((Rev. 03/01)) OMB No. 0851-0527 (exp. 5/31/2002)	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
8		2089876 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
9	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1-2	First Union Commercial Corporation	Name: <u>Detroit Stoker Company</u> Internal Address:
8	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1510 East First Street
_	General Partnership Limited Partnership	1
$\mathcal{O}$	v Corporation-State North Carolina	City: Monroe State: MI Zip: 48161
V.	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
13	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association
)\	3. Nature of conveyance:	Ganeral Partnership
	y Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
}	Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Michigan Other
į	Other	if assignee is not domicijed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is etteched: Yes No
ļ	Execution Date: July 24, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
1	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Ī	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	V. Mademark Whiteman Mr.(9)	
1	الله المداد والمرادي بيا في التي في المدارات بالمناب و واينطيط إنها عمد الداد و سيد منه باب بيان في الإماد الد	Please see attached Schedulo-A
+	Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
1	Name: Charles H. Blair	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390, 00
	Internal Address:	
l	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	v Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
į	Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. Deposit account number:
	Children Children	08-0750
	City: Bloomfield State: MI Zip: 48303	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		THIS SPACE
}	9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		er sheet, allactments, and document: 137 check
D2/27/2002 GTUN11 00000275 0562272 Mail discurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
01 FC:481 )2 FC:482	40.00 QP 350.00 QP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0097 Y.15.2002 10:36AM

## SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Registration Number
Corporate Symbol (DSC)	0862272
Detroit Conveying System	0909040
DSC Logo	1031218
RotoGrate	1150930
RotoStoker	1150931
LoStoker	1133582
Unistoker	1150932
Superfeed	1135686
Auto Ram	1135688
Reciprograte	1125337
Vibra-Grate	1113534
Detroit	1162613
Hydrograte	1292101
cc	1601891
Hydroflex	1655493

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0098

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Whereas FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter "FIRST UNION") is the record owner of the Trademark Registrations as described in Attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

Whereas, DETROIT STOKER COMPANY, a Michigan corporation (hereinafter DETROIT STOKER), is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, FIRST UNION hereby assigns to DETROIT STOKER, its successors and assigns, effective July 24, 2001, its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment is made without warranty of any kind.

This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by FIRST UNION with respect to such Trademark and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by FIRST UNION as well as the right to sue and recover damages for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

> Signed at Charloto NC this 75 12 day of January FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

> > By:

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

Scott Santa Cruz

Sou SI)

Senior Vice President